Budget Head N® N®55 15 197 01 641516 2222 426

8. Provisiona! bid bond

Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first rank bank

approved by the Ministry in charge of finance featuring on the list in document 11 of the tender file of an

amount of three hundred and thirty thousand (330 000) FCFA per block of classroomand valid for
thirty days (30) beyond the initial date of validity of bids.

9. Consultation of Tender File

The Tender File may be consulted during working hours at the secrétariat of Mayor of GascigaCouncil
as soon as this notice is published.